
from 22 January 2018

sorry, no buses on Sundays or public holidays

Certain journeys are supported by

Weymouth | Warmwell | Crossways | Broadmayne | Dorchester

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Weymouth Kings Statue 0935 1135 1435 1655
Chalbury Corner 0944 1144 1444 1704
Preston Spice Ship 0947 1147 1447 1707
Osmington Mills turn 0950 1150 1450 1710
Warmwell Cross 0955 1155 1455 1715
Warmwell Leisure Resort 1000 1200 1500 1720
Crossways Dick O’ Th’ Banks Road 0740 0740 1004 1204 1504 1724
Crossways Mount Skippet Way 0744 0744 1007 1207 1507 1727
Egdon Heath 0746 0746 1009 1209 1509 1729
West Knighton Lewell Way 0753 0753 1016 1216 1516 1736
Broadmayne Cross 0755 0755 1018 1218 1518 1738
Fordington Sandringham Court 0801 0801 1023 1223 1523 1743
Dorchester Trinity Street 0809 0809 1028 1228 1528 1748
Thomas Hardye School 0820

route 5

schooldays 
only

school holidays only

Saturdays

Weymouth Kings Statue 0935 1135 1435 1655
Chalbury Corner 0944 1144 1444 1704
Preston Spice Ship 0947 1147 1447 1707
Osmington Mills turn 0950 1150 1450 1710
Warmwell Cross 0955 1155 1455 1715
Warmwell Leisure Resort 1000 1200 1500 1720
Crossways Dick O’ Th’ Banks Road 1004 1204 1504 1724
Crossways Mount Skippet Way 1007 1207 1507 1727
Egdon Heath 1009 1209 1509 1729
West Knighton Lewell Way 1016 1216 1516 1736
Broadmayne Cross 1018 1218 1518 1738
Fordington Sandringham Court 1023 1223 1523 1743
Dorchester Trinity Street 1028 1228 1528 1748



from 22 January 2018

sorry, no buses on Sundays or public holidays

Certain journeys are supported by

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Thomas Hardye School 1545
Dorchester Trinity Street 0835 1035 1335 1555 1555 1755
Fordington Sandringham Court 0840 1040 1340 1600 1600 1800
Broadmayne Cross 0845 1045 1345 1605 1605 1805
West Knighton Lewell Way 0847 1047 1347 1607 1607 1807
Egdon Heath Frome Valley Road 0854 1054 1354 1614 1614 1814
Crossways Dick O’ Th’ Banks Road 0857 1057 1357 1617 1617 1817
Crossways Mount Skippet Way 0900 1100 1400 1620 1620 1820
Warmwell Leisure Resort 0903 1103 1403 1623 1623
Warmwell Cross 0908 1108 1408 1628 1628
Osmington Mills turn 0913 1113 1413 1633 1633
Preston Spice Ship 0916 1116 1416 1636 1636
Chalbury Corner 0919 1119 1419 1639 1639
Weymouth Kings Statue 0927 1127 1427 1647 1647

Dorchester | Broadmayne | Crossways | Warmwell | Weymouth route 5

schooldays 
only

school holidays only

Saturdays

Dorchester Trinity Street 0835 1035 1335 1555
Fordington Sandringham Court 0840 1040 1340 1600
Broadmayne Cross 0845 1045 1345 1605
West Knighton Lewell Way 0847 1047 1347 1607
Egdon Heath Frome Valley Road 0854 1054 1354 1614
Crossways Dick O’ Th’ Banks Road 0857 1057 1357 1617
Crossways Mount Skippet Way 0900 1100 1400 1620
Warmwell Leisure Resort 0903 1103 1403 1623
Warmwell Cross 0908 1108 1408 1628
Osmington Mills turn 0913 1113 1413 1633
Preston Spice Ship 0916 1116 1416 1636
Chalbury Corner 0919 1119 1419 1639
Weymouth Kings Statue 0927 1127 1427 1647


